



Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9858 OF 2018

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Shivprasad R. Page for the Petitioner.
Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : V. L. ACHLIYA, J.
DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2019.

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to Respondents.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and seeks time to file Reply. Liberty to file reply before the next date.
4. List the Petition for admission on 27.03.2019.
5. In the meantime, status quo be maintained till next date.

[V. L. ACHLIYA, J.]