



2026:BHC-AS:22107

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9858 OF 2018

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Govt. PleaderRespondent

And Ors.

Adv. Radhika i/b Shivprasad Ramchandra Page For Petitioner

Adv. P. P. Pujari, AGP for Res No. 1 To 3

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J

DATE : 16th July, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over to 30/07/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)