



Dond

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.9858 OF 2018**

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

**..Petitioners**

**Vs**

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

**..Respondents**

-----

Mr. S.R. Page for the Petitioners.

Mr. P.P.Pujari, AGP for the State/respondent Nos.1 to 3.

-----

**CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> July 2019.**

**P.C.:**

1] It appears from the arguments that, the learned AGP is not conversant with the facts involved in the present petition. With a view to grant an opportunity to prepare himself in the matter, stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> October 2019.

2] Ad-interim relief granted by Order dated 25<sup>th</sup> February 2019 to continue till then.

**(A.S.GADKARI, J.)**