



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9858 OF 2018**

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. ..Petitioner  
vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

...

Mr. S. R. Page, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 /State.

----

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.  
DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2020**

**PC.**

- . Stand over to 22/1/2020.
  
2. Ad-interim relief, already operating, if any, to continue till next date.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**