



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9858 OF 2018

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. ..Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra
Through Govt. Pleader & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr.S.R. Page for the Petitioner.

Mr.M.C. Walimbe, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2020

PC.

1. At the request of the learned Assistant Government Pleader stand over to 05th February 2020..
2. Ad-interim relief operating, if any, to continue till the next date.

C.V. BHADANG, J.